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Mechanical Engineering Department
% Academic Year 2023-24 Class-SY +

Week ‘ Aug-23 ~ Particulars

S i w15 : In- i ining (FY)list
| Su Mo | T We Tt F Sat | " -157" August : In-plant/Field Training (
! ' 0 ! 7-12: Remedial Exam (TY AY 2022-23)

l \ 2 3 4 5 14-21(Remedial Exam (SY AY 2022-23)

2 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 15: Holiday-Independence Day

N 2 16:Holiday- Parsi Day

z & 17 ] 18 19 21: Commencement SY

4 20 23 24 25 26 | 28:Assign Assignment No-1

31:Guest Lecture

> 27 28 29 30 31 31:Autodesk Activity: Autodesk digital Hackathon
’ademic days:24 Probable Holidays:15: Independence day, 16: Parsi Day
Week Sep-23 Particulars

01:Industrial Visit
Su | Mo | Tu | We | Th | Fri | Sat |05:MESA Activity:Teachers day celebration
07: First syllabus completion Report (S.Y)
08:Submit Assignment No-1(SY)
' 1 2 07: Parents Meet: Mechanical
1 07-09: First Internal academic audit

11-16: Re-exam (FY Summer 2022)
14:Assign Assignment No-2 (SY)
15: Display of defaulter list
15: MESA Activity:Engineers day celebration

r9
(V5]
FEN
w
(=)}

3 10 11 16:Guest Lecture :
e - 16:ISHRAE Activity:Ozon Day Event
1 ‘ 22:Industrial Visit
| 23:2™ Syllabus completion report (S.Y)

- 2 2 [ 2 | . )
= 1 | 18 20 1 f 2 ; 23 25:Submit Assignment No-2 (SY)
' i — 25-30: First Internal Academic Monitoring
| ! ‘ | 29:Assign Assignment No-3 (SY)
~ ; : a0 | 29:Guest Lecture
3 N I Az ) - 29 ! 30 | .
. > 24 | 25 | 26 : 4 ’ | 30: Display of defaulter list
g j ' 30: ISHRAE Activity:Industrial Visit

Academic da_\"s:l-t | Probable Holidays:19: Ganesh Chaturthi, 28: Eid-E-Milad

Week Oct-23 I Particulars

» o T We | Th | Fri Sat | 04:Industrial Visit
& 05:ISHRAE Activity:Energy Efficiency Day Event Quize
= 07: IMPETUS 2023
- 10: 3" Syllabus completion report ( S.Y)
11:Submit Assignment No-3 (SY)
= 12:Guest Lecture
- | 14: Display of defaulter Jist
,; ~ 16-21: Mid Semester Examination ( S.Y)
~ 23-28: Remedial Exam (FY AY-2022-23)

')

. 22 23 23 26 | 27 28 | %‘?-1: ‘ﬂ Activity- Mechanical Software’s
= &s = 25:Industrial Visit
AAAAA - e 28:_~\s.5ign Assignment No-4 (SY))
3 29 | 30 @S S1: Display of defaulter st
B F i S 1:Guest Lecture

Probab]

Academic days:24 ¢ Holidays:02- Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti, 24. Dashahara
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** Academic Year 2023-24

Class-SY %

Week 1 Nov-231 | Particulars iy il
1 , ; ‘ ) | 02-07:Autodesk Activ ity: Student Orientation programme (SY)
; Su | Mo (Tu ! We | Th | Fri & sa | 02: 04® Syllabus completion report ( S.Y)
‘ + 06:Submit Assignment No-4 (SY)
1 1 2 3 4 | 07: Autodesk Activity: Technical Quiz (SY)
' 09:Assign Assignment No-5(SY)
2 5 6 7 8 9 09:Industrial Visit
' 10-15: Diwali Holidays
3 16 17 18 | 18:Guest Lecture
28: 5™ Syllabus completion report (S.Y)
.4 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 | 29:Submit Assignment No-5 (SY)
29:Industrial Visit
5 26 28 29 30 30: Display of defaulter list
30:Guest Lecture :
Academic days:20 Probable Holidays: 10-15: Diwali Holiday, 27- Gurunanak Jayanti
Week Dec-23 ' Particulars
Su| Mo | Tu | We | Th | Fri | Sat | 08:Assign Assignment No-6 (SY)
16: 06™ Syllabus completion report ( S.Y)
I ! 1 | 2 | 18:Submit Assignment No-6 (SY)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 - 20: End semester Examination (S.Y)
20-28: Preparatory Leave for S.Y Students
3 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 16 | 29 Dec.- 13 Jan.2024- End semester Examination (S.Y)
- - | 04-09: Second internal Academic monitoring,
4 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 18-30: End semester examination(SY)
5 24 26 27 28 1 9-30: FDP/Faculty Vacations
Academic days:25 robable Holidays: 25: Meri Christmas
Week Jan-24 Particulars
: 29 Dec.- 13 Jan.2024- End semester Examination (S.Y)
F Sat
5 [ su| Mo | Tu| We | Th | Fni | 12-19: External Practical/ Oral Examination (S.Y)
1 S 02: MESA Activity :Road Safety day Workshop
s 1-6: External Academic monitoring Odd Semester
2 7 | B 12:ISHRAE Activity:National Youth Day
17:Industrial Visit
3 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | |8 Gyest Lecture
- 22: Commencement of S.Y-Even semester
4 |21 8 23 | 24 | 25 26-29: Annual sports and Gathering
F3 31:Assign Assignment No-1 (SY)
5 (28 30 31 31:Guest Lecture
Acade mic davs:26 Probable Holidays:26: Republic day
Week | Feb-24 e Particulars
3 Th | Fri Sat | O2:Industrial Visit
' Su | Mo | Tu We 06: Autodesk Activity: CAM Competition 2024
: 1 2 3 08 Feb-25 April Autodesk certification
15: Display of defaulter list
2 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | 15:Guest Lecture
|17 | 14: 1% Syllabus completion report (S.Y
3 |11 12 13| 14 |15 16| 17 g pletion report (5.Y)
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23

24

Class-SY %

16 Submit Assignment No-2 (57)
17: Assign Assignment No-3 (5Y)

23 Industrial Visit
28: ISHRAE Activity: National Science Day

29: Display of defaulter list
29:Guest Lecture

j Probable Holidays:

Mar-24

Particulars s T

Su |

—
AP
——

2 3

‘ -

Mo

Tu

13

s

Academic days: 21

1

21

23

22

01: 02" Syllabus completion report (S.Y)
02:Submit Assignment No-2 (SY)

| 04: ISHRAE Activity: Worlds Safety Day
| 09: Assign Assignment No-3 (SY)
11-15:VAP Activity- Mechanical Software’s

13-15: First internal academic audit

I5:Industrial Visit

15:Guest Lecture

16: INNOVATION 2K24, Display of defaulter list

18:03 Syllabus completion report (S.Y)

18: Parents Meeting: Mechanical

21:Submit Assignment No-3 (SY)

25-02" April: Mid semester Examination (S.Y), First Academic

monitoring
23: Capstone/Mega Project Phase |
26:Assign Assignment No-4 (SY)

| 27:Industrial Visit

30: Display of defaulter list
30:Guest Lecture

Probable Holidays:08 -Mahashivratri, 20-Parasi new year, 25- Holi, 28-
Shivjayanti, 29-Good Friday

Particulars

Week
Su

Tu

Th

Fri Sat

24

11

12 13

18

19 20

26 27

I2:Industrial Visit

13: 04" syllabus completion report (S.Y)
15: Display of defaulter list

15:Submit Assignment No-4 (SY)
15:Guest Lecture

20:Assign Assignment No-5 (SY)

22: ISHRAE Activity: World Earth day Event
26:Industrial Visit

29: 05" syllabus completion report (S.Y)
30: Display of defaulter list

30:Submit Assignment No-5 (SY)
30:Guest Lecture

7 lr’rrobablrtrzvl'lolidayszo(): Gudipadawa, 10: Ramjan Eid, 17: Ram Navami
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% Academic Year 202324 Class-SY

Week
o May-24 Particulars
Su Mo | Tu We | Th | Fri | Sat | 06:Assign Assignment No-6 (SY)

1 5 11: MESA Activity :National Technology Day
\ 3 4 115: 06" syllabus completion report (S.Y)
2 5 ~ 15:Submit Assignment No-6 (SY)
3 13-18: Final Internship and Project Presentation and Examination
3 12 | 2 | 13-18: Second internal Academic monitoring
T 1 17: End of Academics (S.Y) , Display of defaulter list
4 9 ’
J 20 21 22 23 24 25 | 2126: Preparatory Leave for S.Y Students

5 2% 27 28 29 30 31 27-11 June: End semeste_r Exarpihation (8.Y)
. 29-31: External Academic audit
Academic days:26 Probable Holidays: 01: Maharashtra Day
Week - Jun-24 ": . . Particulars

Su Mo Tu | We | Th | Fri Sat | 27-11 June: End semester Examination 8.Y)

10-17: External Practical/ Internship Oral Examination S.Y)
30 1 16-30 June: Industry In-plant training for S.Y students

1 5 3 4 5 P . 3 01* July-06" July : External Academic audit Year 2023-24
10" July-16" July: Re-exam F.Y and S.Y (Summer 2024)

2 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | OI July 2024: Commencement of Academic Year 2024-25
3 16 17 18 19 | 20 21 22
4 23 24 25 26 | 27 28 29

Academic days: Probable Holidays:

Mid-semester feedback after completion of the third syllabus completion report
End semester feedback after completion of the sixth syllabus completion report

»

i S
P¥.5.D.Patil Mrm Dr. S. A. Khot

HOD Dean Academics

Principal
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& Academic Year 2023-24 Class- TY & B. Tech%

Week

Jul-23

Particulars

Mo

Tu

We

Th

Fri

Sat

1

3

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

26

27

28

31

22

17: Commencement of TY and B. Tech (Odd Semester)
28:Assign Assignment No-1

29:Holiday-Mohram

31: Display of defaulter list

31:Guest Lecture

Academic days:12

Probable Holidays:29: Moharam

Week

Aug-23

Particulars

Su

Mo

Tu

Th

Fri

Sat

14

22

10

11

12

17

18

19

23

24

25

26

29

30

31

02:Industrial Visit

03: 1** Syllabus completion report (TY and B. Tech)
04: Submit Assignment No-1

05- TY Internship presentation

11: Assign Assignment No-2

7-12: Remedial Exam (TY AY 2022-23)
14-21(Remedial Exam (SY AY 2022-23)
15: Holiday-Independence Day
16:Holiday- Parsi Day

17: Display of defaulter list

18:Guest Lecture

1 19:2 Syllabus completion report (TY and B. Tech)

22: Submit Assignment No-2

22:Industrial Visit

25:Assign Assignment No-3

31:Guest Lecture

31:Autodesk Activity: Autodesk digital Hackathon

Probable Holidays:15: Independence day, 16: Parsi Day

Sep-23

Particulars

Su

Tu

Th

Fri

Sat

10

o

4 17

5 24

25

Academic days:24

26

20

27

14

21

22

16

23

29

Probable Holidays:19: Ganesh Chaturthi, 28: Eid-E-Milad

30

S

| 01:Industrial Visit

05: MESA Activity:Teachers day celebration

05: 3" Syllabus completion report (TY and B. Tech)
06:Submit Assignment No-3

07-13- Mid-semester examination (TY and B. Tech)
07: Parents Meet: Mechanical

07-09: First Internal academic audit

15: Display of defaulter list

15: MESA Activity:Engineers day celebration

| 16:Guest Lecture

16:ISHRAE Activity:Ozon Day Event
22:Assign Assignment No-4

22:Industrial Visit

25-30: First Int i itori
39 G Lectuf;nal Academic Monitoring
30: Display of defaulter list .

30: ISHRAE Activit ‘Industrial Visit
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% Academic Year 2023-24 Class- TY & B. Tech %

Oct-23

Particulars

3 15

We

Th Fri

Sat

4

5

6: | »

23

5 29

30

Academic days:24

10

11

25

12 13

26 | 27

14

28

04:Industrial Visit

03:04™ Syllabus completion report (TY and B. Tech)

04:Submit Assignment No-4

05:ISHRAE Activity:Energy Efficiency Day Event Quize

07: IMPETUS 2023 '

11:Assign Assignment No-5

12:Guest Lecture .
14: B. Tech Project presentation Phase 4, Display of defaulter list

| 19: 5™ Syllabus completion report (for TY and B. Tech)

20:Submit Assignment No-5

23-28: Remedial Exam (FY AY-2022-23)
23-1: VAP Activity- Mechanical Software’s
25:Industrial Visit

26:Assign Assignment No-6

31: Display of defaulter list

31:Guest Lecture

Probable Holidays:02- Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti, 24: Dashahara

Week

~ Particulars

Su

Mo

Tu

Th Fri

Sat

1

2 5
3

4 19

o | 2%

20

Academic days:20

21

22

16 17

18

23 24

25

28

29

30

03:06™ Syllabus completion report (for TY and B. Tech)
06:Submit Assignment No-6

07: End of Classes (T.Y and B. Tech)

07: Autodesk Activity: Technical Quiz

09:Industrial Visit

08-19: Preparatory Leave for T.Y and B. Tech Students
10-15: Diwali Holidays

18:Guest Lecture

20-30: End semester Examination (T.Y and B. Tech)
29:Industrial Visit

30: Display of defaulter list

30:Guest Lecture

Probable Holidays: 10-15: Diwali Holiday, 27- Gurunanak Jayanti

Week

Dec-23

Particulars

Su

Mo

Tu

Th Fri

Sat

1 31

1

3

7 8

10

14 15

2

16

Hojw N

17
5 24

Academic days:25

21 22

28 |

A
Lk

23

/

| 01-07: External Practical/ Oral Examination (T.Y and B. Tech)

10: Commencement of B. Tech.-Internship (Sem. VIIT)
11-26: Industrial In-plant training (T.Y)

04-09: Second internal Academic monitoring,

18-30: Rexam Winter 2023 (For TY and BTech)

9-30: FDP/Faculty Vacations

Probable Holidays: 25: Meri Christmas

Week

Particulars

Su

Mo

Fri

Sat

01: Commencement of T.Y-Even semester

02: MESA Activity :Road Safety day Workshop
1-6: External Academic monitoring Odd Semester
08:Assign Assignment No-1 (TY)
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14

18

*» Academic Year 20

25

30

31

20

7

23-24 Class- TY & B. Tech*

10: First Internship Presentation of B. Tech Students and Report

| 12: TY Internship presentation

12:ISHRAE Activity:National Youth Day

15: Display of defaulter list

17: 1** Syllabus completion report (TY)
17:Industrial Visit

18:Guest Lecture

19:Submit Assignment No-1 (TY)

22:Assign Assignment No-2 (TY)

23-27: Capstone project synopsis presentation- T.Y
26-29: Annual sports and Gathering

| 31:Guest Lecture

Probable Holidays:26: Republic day

eek

gademic days:26

Feb-24

~ Particulars

Su

Mo

Tu

Th

Fri

Sat

3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

5

25

26

27

28

29

02:Industrial Visit

06: Autodesk Activity: CAM Competition 2024
07: 02™ Syllabus completion report (TY)

08 Feb-25 April Autodesk certification
10:Submit Assignment No-2 (TY)

10: Second Internship Presentation of B. Tech Students and Report
12:Assign Assignment No-3 (TY)

15: Display of defaulter list

15:Guest Lecture

23:Industrial Visit

24: 03" Syllabus completion report (TY)
26:Submit Assignment No-3 (TY)

28: ISHRAE Activity: National Science Day
29: Display of defaulter list

29:Guest Lecture

Academic days:25

Probable Holidays:

Vigek

Mar-24

Particulars

Su

Tu

Th

Fri

31

10

11

18

5

24

Academic days: 21

13

14

21

15

22

Sat

9

23

01-07: Mid-semester Examination (T.Y and B.Tech) -
04: ISHRAE Activity: Worlds Safety Day

11: Third Internship Presentation of B. Tech Students and Report
11-15:VAP Activity- Mechanical Software’s

| 13-15: First internal academic audit

- 15:Industrial Visit

Prqb_able Holidays:08 -M
Shivjayanti, 29-Good Friday

15:Assign Assignment No-4 (TY)
15:Guest Lecture

16: INNOVATION 2K24, Display of defaulter list
18: Pa{hents Meeting: Mechanical

21: 04" syllabus completion report (TY)
23:Subdmit Assignment No-4 (TY)

25-02" April: First Academic monitoring
23: Ca.pstone/Mega Project Phase I
27:Assign Assignment No-5 (TY)
27:Industrial Visit

30: Display of defaulter list

30:Guest Lecture

ahashivratri, 20-Paras;j new year, 25- Holi, 28-
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* Academic Year 2023-24 Class- TY & B. Tech#%
\\k'cck _ Apr-24 Particulars
. = i ‘ 08: 05" syﬂﬁbds completion report (TY)
Su' Mo | Tu | We | Th | Fri | Sat | II:Fourth Internship Presentation of B. Tech Students and Pepor
———— l - 11: End of Internship Training (B. Tech)
7 ’ I'1:Submit Assignment No-5 (TY)
I l 2 3 4 5 6 12-21: Preparatory Leave for B. Tech Students
12:Industrial Visit
13:Assign Assignment No-6 (TY)
- 7 8 1 12 13 15: Display of defaulter list
15:Guest Lecture
22: ISHRAE Activity: World Earth day Event
/’3 14 15 16 18 19 20 | 22-27: External Practical/ Internship Oral Examination of B. Tech
25: 06™ syllabus completion report (TY)
26:Industrial Visit
4 21 22 23 24 26 27 | 27:Submit Assignment No-6 (TY)
. 29: End of Academics (TY)
29-04 May- End semester Examination (B. Tech)
5 28 30: Display of defaulter list
30-06 May- Preparatory Leave for T.Y Students
: 30:Guest Lecture
Academic days:22 Probable Holidays:09: Gudipadawa, 10: Ramjan Eid, 17: Ram Navami
Week | May-24 ,, Particulars
I Su Mo , Tu We Th | Fri Sat | 07-17: End seme'st.er Exam_ination (T.Y)
1 5 3 2 11: MESA Activity :National Technology Day
> 5 c B 13-18: Final Internship and Project Presentation and Examination
— f//%// - / 13-18: Second internal Academic monitoring
3 12 14 15 17: Display of defaulter list
4 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 gg-gz gx:ema: iracctlicalf lntzrpship Oral Examination (T.Y)
i 26 27 28 29 30 31 : External Academic audit
Academic days:26 Probable Holidays: 01: Maharashtra Day
Week | o Jun24 Particulars
Su Mo | Tu | We | Th | Fri | Sat |0l ! 10J uly:thoft skill and Aptitude Skill Training for T.Y Studer
8|
30 1 01st July-06lh July-29: Re-exam TY and B. Tech (summer 2024)
| ) 3 1 ; p ; : 017 July-06™ July : External Academic audit Year 2023-24
01 July 2024: Commencement of Academic Year 2024-25
2 9 10 11 12 | 13 14 15
3 16 17 18 19 | 20 | 21 22
4 23 24 25 26 | 27 | 28 29
Academic days: Probable Holidays:

Mid-semester feedback after completion of the third syllabus completion report

End semester feedback after completion of the sixth syllabus completion report

™

' %r. S. A. Khot

Principal



